FACT SHEET www.army.mil/usasac



U.S. ARMY MATERIEL COMMAND U.S. ARMY SECURITY ASSISTANCE COMMAND



.S. Army Security Assistance Command (USASAC) executes security assistance programs and Foreign Military Sales (FMS) for the Army – acting as the primary entry point for U.S. Army materiel and service-related FMS requirements.

USASAC leads the U.S. Army Materiel Command's (AMC) Security Assistance Enterprise. The command develops and manages security assistance programs and FMS cases to build partner capacity, support geographic Combatant Command engagement strategies and strengthen U.S. global partnerships.

The command implements approved U.S. Army security assistance programs, including FMS of defense articles and services to eligible foreign governments. The command is responsible for life cycle management of FMS cases.

To carry out the Army security assistance mission, USASAC relies on all AMC life cycle management commands, as well as other DOD agencies and U.S. industry to support its processes. Sale of equipment to overseas customers includes the opportunity for the same "total package" of quality materiel, facilities, spare parts, training, publications, technical documentation, sustainment and other services that AMC provides to U.S. Army units. By synchronizing efforts across the enterprise and within the AMC elements, it is ensuring FMS requirements are not competing with Army requirements and FMS is not hurting Army readiness. If handled in accordance with Army Regulations, FMS can actually enhance the Army supply chain by providing opportunities for economies of scale, support to the industrial base, refresh of stock with a shelf life, and general support to the health of the Army Working Capital Fund.

MISSION

USASAC leads the AMC Security Assistance Enterprise by developing and managing security assistance programs and foreign military sales cases to build partner capacity, support Combatant Command engagement strategies and strengthen U.S. global partnerships.

VISION

Remain the Department of Defense's gold standard Security Assistance provider – expanding partner capacity, strategic readiness and trust.

U.S. Army Security Assistance Training Management Organization (USASATMO) is a USASAC subordinate that facilitates deployment of training teams throughout the world in support of equipment purchased through FMS.

Office of the Program Manager - Saudi Arabian National Guard (OPM- SANG) and the Ministry of Interior - Military Assistance Group (MOI-MAG), are both USASAC subordinate organizations operated out of Saudi Arabia that provide on-the-ground support to our Saudi allies.

PRIMARY LOCATIONS

- Headquarters Redstone Arsenal, Alabama
- New Cumberland, Pennsylvania
- Fort Belvoir, Virginia
- Fort Bragg, North Carolina
- Saudi Arabia





